substantial portion of the excess purchase price will be allocated to non-amortizable intangible assets. These estimates
are subject to change upon the finalization of the valuation of certain assets and liabilities.

Argyle is providing this information to aid you in your analysis of the financial aspects of the acquisition. The
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements described above should be read in conjunction with
the historical financial statements of Argyle and ISI and the related notes thereto. The pro forma adjustments are
preliminary and the unaudited pro forma information is not necessarily indicative of the financial position or results of
operations that may have actually occurred had the acquisition taken place on the dates noted, or Argyle’s future
financial position or operating results.

81

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form S-4/A

158

Argyle Security Acquisition Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
September 30, 2006

Assuming Maximum Approval

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Argyle ISI Adjustments Combined

Assets

Cash $ 920,429 $ 254,483 $ $29,073,971 a $
- - (20,500,000) c
- - (1,422,740) e
- - (2,084,447) g 6,241,696

Cash and cash equivalents, held in
trust 29,073,971 - (29,073,971) a -
Contract receivables (net of reserve
for doubtful accounts of $264,488) - 16,694,584 - 16,694,584
Contract receivables - related party - 4,160,046 - 4,160,046
Other receivables - 377,098 - 377,098
Prepaid expenses 29,333 - - 29,333
Inventory - 324,464 - 324,464
Refundable federal income taxes - 655,843 - 655,843
Costs and estimated earnings in
excess of billings on incomplete
contracts - 4,178,225 - 4,178,225
Total current assets $ 30,023,733 $ 26,644,743 $ (24,007,187) $ 32,661,289

Deferred income taxes 34,442 - - 34,442
Property and equipment:
Land and buildings - 2,645,438 - 2,645,438
Furniture, fixtures and equipment 6,520 2,506,579 - 2,513,099
Vehicles - 1,767,351 - 1,767,351

$ 6,520 $ 6,919,368 $ - $ 6,925,888
Accumulated depreciation and
amortization (1,075) (3,195,984) - (3,197,059)
Net property and equipment $ 5,445 $ 3,723,384 $ - $ 3,728,829

Other assets:
Tradename - - 4,912,000  c 4,912,000
Customer relationships - - 6,905,000  c 6,905,000
Backlog - - 2,232,000  c 2,232,000
Software - - 300,000  c 300,000
Goodwill - 1,254,306 (1,254,306) c

- - 23,280,917  c 23,280,917
Loan origination fees, net of
accumulated amortization of
$649,815 - 1,008,008 (1,008,008) c -
Deposits and other assets - 171,355 - 171,355
Total other assets $ - $ 2,433,669 $ 35,367,603 $ 37,801,272

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form S-4/A

159

Total assets $ 30,063,620 $ 32,801,796 $ 11,360,416 $ 74,225,832

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

82

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form S-4/A

160

Argyle Security Acquisition Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
September 30, 2006

Assuming Maximum Approval

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Argyle ISI Adjustments Combined

Liabilities and stockholders’ equity
Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities $ 166,141 $ 11,175,091 $ 166,000  o $ 11,507,232
Accounts payable - related party - 1,986,056 (1,986,056) g -
Accrued income taxes 71,926 - (64,000) o 7,926
Current maturities of long-term debt - 80,814 - 80,814
Current portion of capital lease
obligations - 95,580 - 95,580
Deferred underwriting costs 1,422,740 - (1,422,740) e -
Billings in excess of costs and
estimated earnings on incomplete
contracts - 6,912,067 - 6,912,067
Total current liabilities $ 1,660,807 $ 20,249,608 $ (3,306,796) $ 18,603,619

Long-term liabilities
Line of credit - $ 4,662,850 $ - $ 4,662,850
Long-term debt less current
maturities - 13,510,651 (10,000,000) b

- - 2,675,832  c
- - (98,391) g 6,088,092

Long-term portion of capital lease
obligations - 2,011,705 - 2,011,705
Deferred income taxes - 255,188 5,524,365  c 5,779,553
Warrants subject to redemption - 4,819,615 (4,819,615) c -
Total long-term liabilities $ - $ 25,260,009 $ (6,717,809) $ 18,542,200
Total liabilities $ 1,660,807 $ 45,509,617 $ (10,024,605) $ 37,145,819

Common stock subject to possible
conversion -764,627 shares
at $7.14 per share $ 5,459,435 $ - $ (5,459,435) d1 $ -
Deferred interest attributable to
common stock subject to
possible redemption (net of taxes of
$37,484) 152,941 - (152,941) d1 -

Stockholders’ equity:
ISI preferred stock - - 10,000,000  b

- - (10,000,000) c -
Preferred stock - $.0001 par value;
1,000,000 shares authorized; 0
shares issued and outstanding - - - -

478 - 118   c 596

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form S-4/A

161

Common stock - $.0001 par value;
89,000,000 shares authorized; issued
and outstanding 4,781,307 (including
764,627 shares of common stock
subject to possible redemption)
Common Stock - $1 par value; 3,000
shares authorized; 105 shares issued
and outstanding - 105 (105) c -
Additional paid in capital 22,726,636 16,808 (16,808) c

- - 8,779,082  c
- - 5,459,435 d1 36,965,153

Retained earnings during the
development stage 63,323 - (63,323) f -
Accumulated deficit - (12,724,734) 12,724,734  c -
Retained earnings - - 152,941 d1

- - 63,323  f
- - (102,000) o 114,264

Total stockholders’ equity $ 22,790,437 $ (12,707,821) $ 26,997,397 $ 37,080,013
Total liabilities and stockholders’
equity $ 30,063,620 $ 32,801,796 $ 11,360,416 $ 74,225,832

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

83

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form S-4/A

162

Argyle Security Acquisition Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
September 30, 2006

Assuming Minimum Approval

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Argyle ISI Adjustments Combined

Assets

Cash $ 920,429 $ 254,483 $ 29,073,971 a $  -
- - (20,500,000) c
- - (5,612,376) d2
- - (1,422,740) e
- - (2,084,447) g 629,320

Cash and cash equivalents, held in
trust 29,073,971 - (29,073,971) a -
Contract receivables (net of reserve
for doubtful accounts of $264,488) - 16,694,584 - 16,694,584
Contract receivables - related party - 4,160,046 - 4,160,046
Other receivables - 377,098 - 377,098
Prepaid expenses 29,333 - - 29,333
Inventory - 324,464 - 324,464
Refundable federal income taxes - 655,843 - 655,843
Costs and estimated earnings in
excess of billings on incomplete
contracts - 4,178,225 - 4,178,225
Total current assets $ 30,023,733 $ 26,644,743 $ (29,619,563) $ 27,048,913

Deferred income taxes $ 34,442 $ - $ - $ 34,442
Property and equipment:
Land and buildings - 2,645,438 - 2,645,438
Furniture, fixtures and equipment 6,520 2,506,579 - 2,513,099
Vehicles - 1,767,351 - 1,767,351

$ 6,520 $ 6,919,368 $ - $ 6,925,888
Accumulated depreciation and
amortization (1,075) (3,195,984) - (3,197,059)
Net property and equipment $ 5,445 $ 3,723,384 $ - $ 3,728,829

Other assets:
Tradename - - 4,912,000  c 4,912,000
Customer relationships - - 6,905,000  c 6,905,000
Backlog - - 2,232,000  c 2,232,000
Software - - 300,000  c 300,000
Goodwill - 1,254,306 (1,254,306) c

- - 23,280,917  c 23,280,917
Loan origination fees, net of
accumulated amortization of $649,815 - 1,008,008 (1,008,008) c -
Deposits and other assets - 171,355 - 171,355
Total other assets - $ 2,433,669 $ 35,367,603 $ 37,801,272

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form S-4/A

163

Total assets $ 30,063,620 $ 32,801,796 $ 5,748,040 $ 68,613,456

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

84

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form S-4/A

164

Argyle Security Acquisition Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
September 30, 2006

Assuming Minimum Approval

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Argyle ISI Adjustments Combined

Liabilities and stockholders’ equity
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 166,141 $ 11,175,091 $ 166,000 o $ 11,507,232
Accounts payable - related party - 1,986,056 (1,986,056) g -
Accrued income taxes 71,926 - (64,000) o 7,926
Current maturities of long-term debt - 80,814 - 80,814
Current portion of capital lease obligations - 95,580 - 95,580
Deferred underwriting costs 1,422,740 - (1,422,740) e -
Billings in excess of costs and estimated
earnings on incomplete contracts - 6,912,067 - 6,912,067
Total current liabilities $ 1,660,807 $ 20,249,608 $ (3,306,796) $ 18,603,619

Long-term liabilities
Line of credit $ - $ 4,662,850 $ - $ 4,662,850
Long-term debt less current maturities - 13,510,651 (10,000,000) b

- - 2,675,832 c
- - (98,391) g 6,088,092

Long-term portion of capital lease
obligations - 2,011,705 - 2,011,705
Deferred income taxes - 255,188 5,524,365 c 5,779,553
Warrants subject to redemption - 4,819,615 (4,819,615) c -
Total long-term liabilities - 25,260,009 (6,717,809) 18,542,200
Total liabilities $ 1,660,807 $ 45,509,617 $ (10,024,605) $ 37,145,819

Common stock subject to possible
conversion -764,627 shares at $7.14 per
share $ 5,459,435 $ - $ (5,459,435) d2 $ -
Deferred interest attributable to common
stock subject to possible redemption (net
of taxes of $37,484) 152,941 - (152,941) d2 -

Stockholders’ equity:
ISI preferred stock - - 10,000,000 b

- - (10,000,000) c -
Preferred stock - $.0001 par value;
1,000,000 shares authorized; 0 shares
issued and outstanding - - - -
Common stock - $.0001 par value;
89,000,000 shares authorized; issued and
outstanding 4,781,307 (including 764,627
shares of common stock subject to
possible redemption) 478 - 118 c

(76) d2 520

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form S-4/A

165

Common Stock - $1 par value; 3,000
shares authorized; 105 shares issued and
outstanding - 105 (105) c -
Additional paid in capital 22,726,636 16,808 (16,808) c

- - 8,779,082 c
- - 76 d2 31,505,794

Retained earnings during the development
stage 63,323 - (63,323) f -
Accumulated deficit - (12,724,734) 12,724,734 c -
Retained earnings - - 63,323 f

- - (102,000) o (38,677)
Total stockholders’ equity $ 22,790,437 $ (12,707,821) $ 21,385,021 $ 31,467,637
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $ 30,063,620 $ 32,801,796 $ 5,748,040 $ 68,613,456

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

85

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form S-4/A

166

Argyle Security Acquisition Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006

Assuming Maximum Approval

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Argyle ISI Adjustments Combined

Revenues:
Contract revenues $ - $ 22,729,085 $ - $ 22,729,085
Contract revenues - related party - 13,586,044 - 13,586,044
Service revenues - 4,881,879 - 4,881,879
Other revenues - 36,798 - 36,798

- $ 41,233,806 - $ 41,233,806
Cost of revenues:
Contract costs $ - $ 29,018,321 $ - $ 29,018,321
Other costs - 3,554,670 - 3,554,670

$ - $ 32,572,991 $ - $ 32,572,991

Gross profit $ - $ 8,660,815 $ - $ 8,660,815

General and administrative expenses $ 809,278 $ 6,249,385 $ - $ 7,058,663
Amortization of intangibles - - 1,148,000 j 1,148,000
Operating income / (loss) $ (809,278) $ 2,411,430 $ (1,148,000) $ 454,152

Other income and expense:
Interest income $ 11,409 $ - $ (680,000) k $

- - 952,609 n 284,018
Interest on cash and cash equivalents held in
trust 952,609 - (952,609) n -
Interest expense (46,190) (2,779,773) 8,855 l

- - 1,815,887 m (1,001,221)
Investment and other income (loss) - net - 346 - 346
Total other income and expense $ 917,828 $ (2,779,427) $ 1,144,742 $ (716,857)

Income / (loss) before provision for income
taxes $ 108,550 $ (367,997) $ (3,258) $ (262,705)

Income tax expense (benefit)
Current $ 71,926 $ 10,312 $ (157,821) p (75,583)
Deferred (34,442) - - (34,442)

$ 37,484 $ 10,312 $ (157,821) $ (110,025)

Net income / (loss) $ 71,066 $ (378,309) $ 154,563 $ (152,680)

Deferred interest (net of taxes), attributable to
common subject to possible redemption $ 152,941 $ - $ (152,941) h $ -

Net income / (loss) allocable to holders of
non-redeemable common stock $ (81,875) $ (378,309) $ 307,504 $ (152,680)

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form S-4/A

167

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

86

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form S-4/A

168

Argyle Security Acquisition Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006

Assuming Maximum Approval

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Argyle ISI Adjustments Combined

Earnings / (loss) per share:
Basic $ 0.02 $ (3,606.03) $ (0.03)
Diluted $ 0.02 $ (3,606.03) $ (0.03)

Weighted-average number of shares
outstanding:
Basic 4,375,600 104.91 q 5,961,307
Diluted 4,375,600 104.91 6,916,620

Earnings per share exclusive of interest and
shares
subject to redemption:
Basic $ (0.02)
Diluted $ (0.02)

Weighted-average number of shares outstanding
exclusive of shares subject to possible
redemption:
Basic 3,692,197
Diluted 3,692,197

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

87

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form S-4/A

169

Argyle Security Acquisition Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006

Assuming Minimum Approval

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Argyle ISI Adjustments Combined

Revenues:
Contract revenues $ - $ 22,729,085 - $ 22,729,085
Contract revenues - related party - 13,586,044 - 13,586,044
Service revenues - 4,881,879 - 4,881,879
Other revenues - 36,798 - 36,798

$ - $ 41,233,806 - $ 41,233,806
Cost of revenues:
Contract costs - 29,018,321 - 29,018,321
Other costs - 3,554,670 - 3,554,670

$ - $ 32,572,991 - $ 32,572,991

Gross profit $ - $ 8,660,815 $ - $ 8,660,815

General and administrative expenses 809,278 6,249,385 - 7,058,663
Amortization of intangibles - - 1,148,000 j 1,148,000
Operating income / (loss) $ (809,278) $ 2,411,430 $ (1,148,000) $ 454,152

Other income and expense:
Interest income $ 11,409 $ - $ (186,000) i $

- - (680,000) k
- - 952,609 n 98,018

Interest on cash and cash equivalents held in
trust 952,609 - (952,609) n -
Interest expense (46,190) (2,779,773) 8,855 l

- - 1,815,887 m (1,001,221)
Investment and other income (loss) - net - 346 - 346
Total other income and expense $ 917,828 $ (2,779,427) $ 958,742 $ (902,857)

Income / (loss) before provision for income
taxes $ 108,550 $ (367,997) $ (189,258) $ (448,705)

Income tax expense (benefit)
Current 71,926 10,312 (229,431) p (147,193)
Deferred (34,442) - - (34,442)

$ 37,484 $ 10,312 $ (229,431) $ (181,635)

Net income / (loss) $ 71,066 $ (378,309) $ 40,173 $ (267,070)

Deferred interest (net of taxes), attributable to
common subject to possible redemption $ 152,941 $ - $ (152,941) h $ -

$ (81,875) $ (378,309) $ 193,114 $ (267,070)

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form S-4/A

170

Net income / (loss) allocable to holders of
non-redeemable common stock

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

88

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form S-4/A

171

Argyle Security Acquisition Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006

Assuming Minimum Approval

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Argyle ISI Adjustments Combined

Earnings / (loss) per share:
Basic $ 0.02 $ (3,606.03) $ (0.05)
Diluted $ 0.02 $ (3,606.03) $ (0.05)

Weighted-average number of shares outstanding:
Basic 4,375,600 105 q 5,196,680
Diluted 4,375,600 105 6,151,993

Earnings per share exclusive of interest and
shares
subject to redemption:
Basic $ (0.02)
Diluted $ (0.02)

Weighted-average number of shares outstanding
exclusive of shares subject to possible
redemption:
Basic 3,692,197
Diluted 3,692,197

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

89

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form S-4/A

172

Argyle Security Acquisition Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2005

Assuming Maximum Approval

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Argyle ISI Adjustments Combined

Revenues:
Contract revenues $ - $ 20,905,409 $ - $ 20,905,409
Contract revenues - related party - 14,475,895 - 14,475,895
Service revenues - 3,771,050 - 3,771,050
Other revenues - 82,133 - 82,133

$ - $ 39,234,487 $ - $ 39,234,487
Cost of revenues:
Contract costs $ - $ 28,213,117 $ - $ 28,213,117
Other costs - 2,652,272 - 2,652,272

$ - $ 30,865,389 $ - $ 30,865,389

Gross profit $ - $ 8,369,098 $ - $ 8,369,098

General and administrative expenses $ 7,743 $ 6,908,440 $ - $ 6,916,183
Amortization of intangibles - - 2,516,000 j 2,516,000

Operating income / (loss) $ (7,743) $ 1,460,658 $ (2,516,000) $ (1,063,085)

Other income and expense:
Interest expense $ - $ (3,177,891) $ 1,968 l $

- - 2,022,215 m (1,153,708)
Investment and other income (loss) - net - 7,915 - 7,915

Loss before income taxes $ (7,743) $ (1,709,318) $ (491,817) $ (2,208,878)

Income tax expense (benefit)
Current $ - $ (448,249) $ (289,085) p $ (737,334)
Deferred - (77,567) - (77,567)

$ - $ (525,816) $ (289,085) $ (814,901)

Net loss $ (7,743) $ (1,183,502) $ (202,732) $ (1,393,977)

Loss per share:
Basic and diluted $ (0.01)$ (11,281.12) $ $ (0.23)

Weighted-average number of shares
outstanding:
Basic and diluted 937,500 104.91 q 5,961,307

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

90

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form S-4/A

173

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form S-4/A

174

Argyle Security Acquisition Corporation

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2005

Assuming Minimum Approval

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Argyle ISI Adjustments Combined

Revenues:
Contract revenues $ - $ 20,905,409 - $ 20,905,409
Contract revenues - related party - 14,475,895 - 14,475,895
Service revenues - 3,771,050 - 3,771,050
Other revenues - 82,133 - 82,133

$ - $ 39,234,487 - $ 39,234,487
Cost of revenues:
Contract costs $ - $ 28,213,117 - $ 28,213,117
Other costs - 2,652,272 - 2,652,272

$ - $ 30,865,389 - $ 30,865,389

Gross profit $ - $ 8,369,098 - $ 8,369,098

General and administrative expenses $ 7,743 $ 6,908,440 $ - $ 6,916,183
Amortization of intangibles - - 2,516,000 j 2,516,000

Operating income / (loss) $ (7,743) $ 1,460,658 $ (2,516,000) $ (1,063,085)

Other income and expense:
Interest expense $ - $ (3,177,891) $ 1,968 l $

- - 2,022,215 m (1,153,708)
Investment and other income (loss) - net - 7,915 - 7,915

Loss before income taxes $ (7,743) $ (1,709,318) $ (491,817) $ (2,208,878)

Income tax expense (benefit)
Current $ - $ (448,249) $ (289,085) p $ (737,334)
Deferred - (77,567) - (77,567)

$ - $ (525,816) $ (289,085) $ (814,901)

Net loss $ (7,743) $ (1,183,502) $ (202,732) $ (1,393,977)

Loss per share:
Basic and diluted $ (0.01) $ (11,281.12) $ $ (0.27)

Weighted-average number of shares
outstanding:
Basic and diluted 937,500 105 q 5,196,680

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

91

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form S-4/A

175

Edgar Filing: Argyle Security Acquisition CORP - Form S-4/A

176

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

a.  To record the reclassification of funds held in trust by Argyle.

b.  To record the conversion of $10 million of ISI long-term debt to preferred stock.